Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 381EL 105 ºC Ultra-Long Life Snap-In, Aluminum
Specifications
      Operating Temperature:         –40 °C to + 105 °C up to 300 V, –25 ºC to 105 ºC  ≥315 V
                         Rated Voltage:        160 to 450 Vdc
                          Capacitance:        39 µF to 2,200 µF ± 20%
                 Leakage Current:          ≤3 √CV µA, at 5 minutes
Ripple Current Multipliers:         Ambient Temperature

Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
DF
Max
120Hz
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
DF
Max
120Hz
160 Vdc (200 Vdc Surge) 180 Vdc (225 Vdc Surge)
270 381EL271M160H012 0.12 0.66 0.30 1.10 1.54 22 x 25  220 381EL221M180H012 0.12 0.80 0.36 1.00 1.40 22 x 25
330 381EL331M160H022 0.12 0.54 0.24 1.20 1.68 22 x 30  270 381EL271M180H012 0.12 0.66 0.30 1.10 1.54 22 x 25
390 381EL391M160H022 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 22 x 30  330 381EL331M180H022 0.12 0.54 0.24 1.20 1.68 22 x 30
390 381EL391M160J012 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 25 x 25  330 381EL331M180J012 0.12 0.54 0.24 1.20 1.68 25 x 25
470 381EL471M160H032 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 22 x 35  390 381EL391M180H022 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 22 x 30
470 381EL471M160J022 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 25 x 30  390 381EL391M180J012 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 25 x 25
560 381EL561M160H042 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 22 x 40  470 381EL471M180H032 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 22 x 35
560 381EL561M160J022 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 25 x 30  470 381EL471M180J022 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 25 x 30
560 381EL561M160K012 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 30 x 25  470 381EL471M180K012 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 30 x 25
680 381EL681M160H452 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 22 x 45  560 381EL561M180H042 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 22 x 40
680 381EL681M160J032 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 25 x 35  560 381EL561M180J032 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 25 x 35
680 381EL681M160K022 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 30 x 30  560 381EL561M180K012 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 30 x 25
820 381EL821M160J042 0.12 0.22 0.10 2.00 2.80 25 x 40  680 381EL681M180H052 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 22 x 50
820 381EL821M160K022 0.12 0.22 0.10 2.00 2.80 30 x 30  680 381EL681M180J042 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 25 x 40
1000 381EL102M160J452 0.12 0.18 0.08 2.20 3.08 25 x 45  680 381EL681M180K022 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 30 x 30
1000 381EL102M160K032 0.12 0.18 0.08 2.20 3.08 30 x 35  820 381EL821M180J452 0.12 0.22 0.10 2.00 2.80 25 x 45
1200 381EL122M160J052 0.13 0.16 0.08 2.30 3.22 25 x 50  820 381EL821M180K032 0.13 0.23 0.11 2.00 2.80 30 x 35
1200 381EL122M160K042 0.13 0.16 0.08 2.30 3.22 30 x 40  820 381EL821M180A022 0.13 0.23 0.11 2.00 2.80 35 x 30
1200 381EL122M160A032 0.13 0.16 0.08 2.30 3.22 35 x 35  1000 381EL102M180K042 0.13 0.19 0.10 2.20 3.08 30 x 40
1500 381EL152M160K452 0.13 0.13 0.06 2.50 3.50 30 x 45  1000 381EL102M180A022 0.13 0.19 0.10 2.20 3.08 35 x 30
1500 381EL152M160A032 0.13 0.13 0.06 2.50 3.50 35 x 35  1200 381EL122M180K452 0.13 0.16 0.08 2.30 3.22 30 x 45
1800 381EL182M160K052 0.14 0.12 0.06 2.70 3.78 30 x 50  1200 381EL122M180A032 0.14 0.17 0.09 2.30 3.22 35 x 35
1800 381EL182M160A042 0.14 0.12 0.06 2.70 3.78 35 x 40  1500 381EL152M180K052 0.14 0.14 0.07 2.50 3.50 30 x 50
2200 381EL222M160A052 0.14 0.09 0.06 2.90 4.06 35 x 50  1500 381EL152M180A042 0.14 0.14 0.07 2.50 3.50 35 x 40
CCCaaaapppaaaacccciiiittttaaaannnnccceeee    vvvvssss    TTTTeeemmmmppppeeeerrrraaaattttuuuurrrreeee    aaaannnndddd    FFFFrrrreeeeqqqquuuueeeennnnccccyyyy    111100000000    µµµµFFFF    444400000000    VVVV
0000
0000....2222
0000....4444

Size
D  x  L
(mm)
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
DF Max
120Hz
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
DF Max
120Hz
2200 381EL222M180A052 0.14 0.094 0.067 2.9 4.06 35 x 50 680 381EL681M250A032 0.1 0.22 0.12 1.70 2.38 35 x 35
200 Vdc (250 Vdc Surge) 820 381EL821M250K052 0.1 0.18 0.10 2.00 2.80 30 x 50
220 381EL221M200H012 0.12 0.80 0.36 1.00 1.40 22 x 25  820 381EL821M250A042 0.1 0.18 0.10 2.00 2.80 35 x 40
270 381EL271M200H022 0.12 0.66 0.30 1.10 1.54 22 x 30  1000 381EL102M250A452 0.12 0.18 0.10 2.20 3.08 35 x 45
270 381EL271M200J012 0.12 0.66 0.30 1.10 1.54 25 x 25  1200 381EL122M250A052 0.12 0.15 0.09 2.30 3.22 35 x 50
330 381EL331M200H022 0.12 0.54 0.24 1.20 1.68 22 x 30  315 Vdc (365 Vdc Surge)
330 381EL331M200J012 0.12 0.54 0.24 1.20 1.68 25 x 25  82 381EL820M315H012 0.1 1.80 0.90 0.64 0.90 22 x 25
390 381EL391M200H032 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 22 x 35  100 381EL101M315H022 0.1 1.47 0.74 0.69 0.97 22 x 30
390 381EL391M200J022 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 25 x 30  120 381EL121M315H022 0.1 1.23 0.61 0.75 1.05 22 x 30
390 381EL391M200K012 0.12 0.45 0.20 1.30 1.82 30 x 25  120 381EL121M315J012 0.1 1.23 0.61 0.75 1.05 25 x 25
470 381EL471M200H042 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 22 x 40  150 381EL151M315H032 0.1 0.98 0.49 0.82 1.15 22 x 35
470 381EL471M200J032 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 25 x 35  150 381EL151M315J022 0.1 0.98 0.49 0.82 1.15 25 x 30
470 381EL471M200K022 0.12 0.38 0.17 1.40 1.96 30 x 30  150 381EL151M315K012 0.1 0.98 0.49 0.82 1.15 30 x 25
560 381EL561M200H452 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 22 x 45  180 381EL181M315H042 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 22 x 40
560 381EL561M200J032 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 25 x 35  180 381EL181M315J032 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 25 x 35
560 381EL561M200K022 0.12 0.32 0.14 1.50 2.10 30 x 30  180 381EL181M315K012 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 30 x 25
680 381EL681M200J042 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 25 x 40  220 381EL221M315H452 0.11 0.74 0.37 1.00 1.40 22 x 45
680 381EL681M200K032 0.12 0.26 0.12 1.70 2.38 30 x 35  220 381EL221M315J042 0.11 0.74 0.37 1.00 1.40 25 x 40
820 381EL821M200J052 0.12 0.22 0.10 2.00 2.80 25 x 50  220 381EL221M315K022 0.11 0.74 0.37 1.00 1.40 30 x 30
820 381EL821M200K042 0.12 0.22 0.10 2.00 2.80 30 x 40  270 381EL271M315J452 0.11 0.60 0.30 1.10 1.54 25 x 45
820 381EL821M200A022 0.12 0.22 0.10 2.00 2.80 35 x 30  270 381EL271M315K032 0.11 0.60 0.30 1.10 1.54 30 x 35
1000 381EL102M200K452 0.12 0.18 0.09 2.20 3.08 30 x 45  270 381EL271M315A022 0.11 0.60 0.30 1.10 1.54 35 x 30
1000 381EL102M200A032 0.12 0.18 0.09 2.20 3.08 35 x 35  330 381EL331M315J052 0.11 0.49 0.25 1.20 1.68 25 x 50
1200 381EL122M200K052 0.13 0.16 0.08 2.30 3.22 30 x 50  330 381EL331M315K042 0.11 0.49 0.25 1.20 1.68 30 x 40
1200 381EL122M200A042 0.13 0.16 0.08 2.30 3.22 35 x 40  330 381EL331M315A022 0.11 0.49 0.25 1.20 1.68 35 x 30
1500 381EL152M200A052 0.13 0.13 0.06 2.50 3.50 35 x 50  390 381EL391M315K452 0.12 0.45 0.23 1.30 1.82 30 x 45
250 Vdc (300 Vdc Surge) 390 381EL391M315A032 0.12 0.45 0.23 1.30 1.82 35 x 35
180 381EL181M250H022 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 22 x 30  470 381EL471M315K052 0.12 0.38 0.19 1.40 1.96 30 x 50
180 381EL181M250J012 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 25 x 25  470 381EL471M315A042 0.12 0.38 0.19 1.40 1.96 35 x 40
220 381EL221M250H022 0.1 0.67 0.34 1.00 1.40 22 x 30  560 381EL561M315A452 0.12 0.32 0.16 1.50 2.10 35 x 45
220 381EL221M250J012 0.1 0.67 0.34 1.00 1.40 25 x 25  680 381EL681M315A052 0.12 0.26 0.14 1.70 2.38 35 x 50
270 381EL271M250H032 0.1 0.55 0.27 1.10 1.54 22 x 35  350 Vdc (400 Vdc Surge)
270 381EL271M250J022 0.1 0.55 0.27 1.10 1.54 25 x 30  82 381EL820M350H012 0.1 1.80 0.90 0.64 0.90 22 x 25
270 381EL271M250K012 0.1 0.55 0.27 1.10 1.54 30 x 25  100 381EL101M350H022 0.1 1.47 0.74 0.69 0.97 22 x 30
330 381EL331M250H042 0.1 0.45 0.22 1.20 1.68 22 x 40  100 381EL101M350J012 0.1 1.47 0.74 0.69 0.97 25 x 25
330 381EL331M250J032 0.1 0.45 0.22 1.20 1.68 25 x 35  120 381EL121M350H032 0.1 1.23 0.61 0.75 1.05 22 x 35
330 381EL331M250K012 0.1 0.45 0.22 1.20 1.68 30 x 25  120 381EL121M350J022 0.1 1.23 0.61 0.75 1.05 25 x 30
390 381EL391M250H452 0.1 0.38 0.19 1.30 1.82 22 x 45  150 381EL151M350H042 0.1 0.98 0.49 0.82 1.15 22 x 40
390 381EL391M250J032 0.1 0.38 0.19 1.30 1.82 25 x 35  150 381EL151M350J022 0.1 0.98 0.49 0.82 1.15 25 x 30
390 381EL391M250K022 0.1 0.38 0.19 1.30 1.82 30 x 30  150 381EL151M350K012 0.1 0.98 0.49 0.82 1.15 30 x 25
470 381EL471M250J452 0.1 0.31 0.16 1.40 1.96 25 x 45  180 381EL181M350H452 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 22 x 45
470 381EL471M250K032 0.1 0.31 0.16 1.40 1.96 30 x 35  180 381EL181M350J032 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 25 x 35
470 381EL471M250A022 0.1 0.31 0.16 1.40 1.96 35 x 30  180 381EL181M350K022 0.1 0.82 0.41 0.90 1.26 30 x 30
560 381EL561M250J052 0.1 0.26 0.13 1.50 2.10 25 x 50  220 381EL221M350H052 0.11 0.74 0.37 1.00 1.40 22 x 50
560 381EL561M250K032 0.1 0.26 0.13 1.50 2.10 30 x 35  220 381EL221M350J042 0.11 0.74 0.37 1.00 1.40 25 x 40
560 381EL561M250A022 0.1 0.26 0.13 1.50 2.10 35 x 30  220 381EL221M350K022 0.11 0.74 0.37 1.00 1.40 30 x 30
Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800 • www.cde.com
Type 381EL 105 ºC Ultra-Long Life Snap-In, Aluminum

(mm)
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
DF
Max
120Hz
Cap.
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
DF
Max
120Hz
270 381EL271M350J052 0.11 0.60 0.30 1.10 1.54 25 x 50 270 381EL271M400A032 0.1 0.546 0.191 1.1 1.54 35 x 35
270 381EL271M350K032 0.11 0.60 0.30 1.10 1.54 30 x 35 330 381EL331M400K052 0.1 0.447 0.179 1.2 1.68 30 x 50
270 381EL271M350A022 0.11 0.60 0.30 1.10 1.54 35 x 30 330 381EL331M400A042 0.1 0.447 0.179 1.2 1.68 35 x 40
330 381EL331M350K452 0.11 0.49 0.25 1.20 1.68 30 x 45 390 381EL391M400A452 0.1 0.378 0.151 1.3 1.82 35 x 45
330 381EL331M350A032 0.11 0.49 0.25 1.20 1.68 35 x 35 470 381EL471M400A052 0.1 0.314 0.125 1.4 1.96 35 x 50
390 381EL391M350K052 0.12 0.45 0.23 1.30 1.82 30 x 50 450 Vdc (500 Vdc Surge)
390 381EL391M350A042 0.12 0.45 0.23 1.30 1.82 35 x 40 39 381EL390M450H012 0.1 3.78 1.32 0.37 0.52 22 x 25
470 381EL471M350A042 0.12 0.38 0.19 1.40 1.96 35 x 40 47 381EL470M450H022 0.1 3.14 1.10 0.40 0.56 22 x 30
560 381EL561M350A052 0.12 0.32 0.16 1.50 2.10 35 x 50 56 381EL560M450H032 0.1 2.63 0.92 0.47 0.66 22 x 35
400 Vdc (450 Vdc Surge) 56 381EL560M450J012 0.1 2.63 0.92 0.47 0.66 25 x 25
56 381EL560M400H012 0.1 2.63 0.92 0.51 0.71 22 x 25 68 381EL680M450H042 0.1 2.17 0.76 0.53 0.74 22 x 40
68 381EL680M400H022 0.1 2.17 0.76 0.56 0.78 22 x 30 68 381EL680M450J022 0.1 2.17 0.76 0.53 0.74 25 x 30
68 381EL680M400J012 0.1 2.17 0.76 0.56 0.78 25 x 25 82 381EL820M450H452 0.1 1.80 0.63 0.56 0.78 22 x 45
82 381EL820M400H032 0.1 1.80 0.63 0.64 0.90 22 x 35 82 381EL820M450J032 0.1 1.80 0.63 0.56 0.78 25 x 35
82 381EL820M400J012 0.1 1.80 0.63 0.64 0.90 25 x 25 82 381EL820M450K012 0.1 1.80 0.63 0.56 0.78 30 x 25
100 381EL101M400H032 0.1 1.47 0.52 0.69 0.97 22 x 35 100 381EL101M450H052 0.1 1.47 0.52 0.64 0.90 22 x 50
100 381EL101M400J022 0.1 1.47 0.52 0.69 0.97 25 x 30 100 381EL101M450J042 0.1 1.47 0.52 0.64 0.90 25 x 40
120 381EL121M400H042 0.1 1.23 0.43 0.75 1.05 22 x 40 100 381EL101M450K022 0.1 1.47 0.52 0.64 0.90 30 x 30
120 381EL121M400J032 0.1 1.23 0.43 0.75 1.05 25 x 35 120 381EL121M450J452 0.1 1.23 0.43 0.72 1.01 25 x 45
120 381EL121M400K012 0.1 1.23 0.43 0.75 1.05 30 x 25 120 381EL121M450K022 0.1 1.23 0.43 0.72 1.01 30 x 30
150 381EL151M400H052 0.1 0.98 0.34 0.82 1.15 22 x 50 150 381EL151M450J052 0.1 0.98 0.34 0.79 1.11 25 x 50
150 381EL151M400J042 0.1 0.98 0.34 0.82 1.15 25 x 40 150 381EL151M450K042 0.1 0.98 0.34 0.79 1.11 30 x 40
150 381EL151M400K022 0.1 0.98 0.34 0.82 1.15 30 x 30 150 381EL151M450A022 0.1 0.98 0.34 0.79 1.11 35 x 30
180 381EL181M400J452 0.1 0.82 0.29 0.90 1.26 25 x 45  180 381EL181M450K452 0.1 0.82 0.29 0.87 1.22 30 x 45
180 381EL181M400K032 0.1 0.82 0.29 0.90 1.26 30 x 35  180 381EL181M450A032 0.1 0.82 0.29 0.87 1.22 35 x 35
180 381EL181M400A022 0.1 0.82 0.29 0.90 1.26 35 x 25  220 381EL221M450K052 0.1 0.67 0.23 1.00 1.40 30 x 50
220 381EL221M400J052 0.1 0.67 0.23 1.00 1.40 25 x 50  220 381EL221M450A042 0.1 0.67 0.23 1.00 1.40 35 x 40
220 381EL221M400K042 0.1 0.67 0.23 1.00 1.40 30 x 40  270 381EL271M450A452 0.1 0.55 0.19 1.19 1.67 35 x 45
220 381EL221M400A022 0.1 0.67 0.23 1.00 1.40 35 x 30  330 381EL331M450A052 0.1 0.45 0.16 1.38 1.93 35 x 50
270 381EL271M400K452 0.1 0.55 0.19 1.10 1.54 30 x 45